Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), read with Para A of Part A to Schedule III of the Listing 

Regulations, we are pleased to inform that the Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of Share India Securities 

Limited (“the Company”), at its meeting held today, i.e., on February 23, 2026, has approved an additional 

investment of ₹5,99,39,940/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty 

Only) in Share India Cred Capital Private Limited (SICCPL), a subsidiary of the Company. The investment shall be 

made by way of subscription to 59,93,994 equity shares of face value ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, offered by 

SICCPL on a rights basis.